

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT DISTRICT WATER CONSERVATION OFFICER SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DIVISION NASHIK

NO. SWCD/DN/N/PB /2419/ 2024,

DATE: 18/07/2024

Τo,

Deputy Conservator of Forest,

East Division,

Nashik.

- Sub:- Compliance for stage-II clearance of Diversion of 28.60 ha of Forest Land in favor of Water Conservation Division Nashik for Mamdapur Storage Tank at Village-Mamdapur, in Nashik District in the state of Maharashtra.
- Ref:- 1) Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Regional Office (WCZ), Nagpur Letter F. No. FC-II-MH-160/2021-NGP/ 10346 Dated 25/09/2022
 - Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Regional Office (WCZ), Nagpur Letter F. No. FC-II/MH-160/2021-NGP/ 12130 Dated 05/09/2023
 - 3) Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife), Maharashtra ,Nagpur Letter No. D-23(2)/Survey/C.N.234/4072 dated 08/12/2023

As per the above referenced letter No.1, the Central Government accorded (stage-I) 'in-principle' approval for above subjected project.

As per the above referenced letter No.2, the Forest Department directed to obtain compliance of shortcomings from the user agency and submit requisite documents. As per the orders the compliance report as above is submitted with Soil and Moisture Conservation plan & Wildlife Conservation Plan for 10 years which is sanctioned by letter reference No.3. As per that Demand of 16.15 Lakh Challan generated online and payment is made to CAMPA. Please Sanction Stage II approval for the above project.

This is for favor of information and further action please

Enclosed: Challan and paid Payment details

(Haribhau Gite) District Water Conservation Officer Soil & Water Conservation Division Nashik.

Copy:- Sub Divisional Water Conservation Officer, Soil & Water Conservation Sub Division, Chandwad for information and necessary follow up.

(A) PROFORMA

Sr.No		Complience	<u></u>				
1	Name of the Regional Office	Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climat					
		Regional Office, New Secretarial Building Civi					
		Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Mahar	rashtra State, Nagpur.				
2	State / District / Forest Division to whic	h Division: Forest Division East Nashik	<u> </u>				
	the proposal relates.	District: Nashik					
		State: Maharashtra.					
3	Name of the User Agency, Nature of	of User Agency:-					
	Proposal	District Water Conservation Officer, Soil & Water Conservation					
		Division, Nashik.					
		Nature of Proposal:-					
		Diversion of 28.60 Ha. of Conservation Re					
		favour of District Water Conservation O					
		Conservation Division, Nashik for the Constru					
		Mamdapur, Tal: Yeola, Dist: Nashik in the St	ate of Maharashtra.				
4	Extent of Forest area diverted (Ha.)	28.60 Ha.					
5	Whether original or extension	Original					
6	If extension of lease, please clerify						
	proposal involves additional forest area	,					
	and if so specify.						
7	Date of Stage-I Clearance	No. FC-II/MH-160 /2021-NGP/10346, dtd 25/0	09/2022				
	Extent of CAMPA Headwise:-						
8	Compensatory Afforestation	Paid on 18/01/2023					
9	Soil Conservation	3.23					
10	Catchment area treatment						
11	Wildlife Management Plan	12.92					
	Survey demarkation and pillars						
12	Additional charges for diversion of area						
4.2	falling under Notified/ Protected areas.						
13	Net Present Value	Paid on 18/01/2023					
14	Artificial nesting in Identified forest land in Nashik division.						
15	Any other charges (please s[pecify),						
	Scheme on Heritage Forest.						
16	Details of Bank Drafts (Bank draft No. ,	Cheque No. 869346 Amount transferred by	Rs: 16,15,000/-				
	Date & Amount) Headwise against items	NEFT to Maharashtra CAMPA (From A/C No.	Date of remittance				
	indicated in paragraph above	11292063033 to A/C No. 150785737261614)	15/07/2024				
17	Cost of removal of trees felling	Paid on 01/02/2023					
18	Whether deposited by RTGS/NEFT, if so,	Cheque No. 869346 Amount transferred by	Rs: 16.15 000/-				
	the perticulars and date of remittance	NEFT to Maharashtra CAMPA (From A/C No.	Date of remittance				
		11292063033 to A/C No. 150785737261614)	15/07/2024				
19	Bank (Union Bank of India, Bengaluru) in	Union Bank of India, FCS Centre, 21/1, III	Rs: 16 15 000/				
	which date of deposition.	Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-					
		560027	Sale 10/01/2025				
20	Any other remarks	Complience for stage II completed.					

(Haribhau Gite) District Water Conservation Officer Soil & Water Conservation Division Nashik.

(Umesh Waware) Deputy Conservator of Forests, East Division, Nashik.

AG	ENCY COPY							
यूनियन वैंक 🕥 Union Bank								
Sandra (Corporate								
NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds								
Date : 15-07-2024								
Agency Name.	DISTRICT WATER CONSERVATION OFFICERSOIL WATER CONSERVATION DIVISIONNASHIK							
Application No.	5737261614							
MoEF/SG File No.	FC-II/MH-150/2021-NGP							
Location.	MAHARASHTRA							
Address.	Sinchan Bhavan Parisar, NashikNashik							
Amount(in Rs)	1615000/-							
Only	n Lakh Fifteen Thousand Rupees made as per following							
Beneficiary Name:	MAHARASHTRA CAMPA							
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335							
Pay to Account No.	150785737261614 Valid only for this challan amount.							
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre.21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027							
This Challan is strict payment to CAMPA E	ly to be used for making by NEFT/RTGS only							

AN for CAMPA Funds DISTRICT WATER CONSERVATION DEFICERSOIL WATER CONSERVATION IVISIONNASHIK 737261614 C-II/MH-160/2021-NGP IAHARASHTRA Jinchan Bhavan Parisar, ashik Nashik 815000/-						
DISTRICT WATER CONSERVATION DFFICERSOIL WATER CONSERVATION IVISIONNASHIK 737261614 C-II/MH-160/2021-NGP IAHARASHTRA Inchan Bhavan Parisar, ashik Nashik 515000/-						
CONSERVATION DEFICERSOIL WATER CONSERVATION DIVISIONNASHIK 737261614 C-II/MH-160/2021-NGP IAHARASHTRA Inchan Bhavan Parisar, ashik Nashik 515000/-						
CONSERVATION DEFICERSOIL WATER CONSERVATION DIVISIONNASHIK 737261614 C-II/MH-160/2021-NGP IAHARASHTRA Inchan Bhavan Parisar, ashik Nashik 515000/-						
C-II/MH-160/2021-NGP IAHARASHTRA Inchan Bhavan Parisar, ashik Nashik 615000/-						
IAHARASHTRA inchan Bhavan Parisar, ashik Nashik 615000/-						
inchan Bhavan Parisar, ashik Nashik 615000/-						
ashik Nashik 615000/-						
Amount in Words :Sixteen Lakh Fifteen Thousand Rupees Only NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;						
AHARASHTRA CAMPA						
UBIN0996335						
150785737261614 Valid only for this challan amount.						
Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027						

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank,

J

ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank

Divisional Accounts Officer (Grade-II) Soil and Water Conscrvation, Department Nashik

District Water Conservation Officer, Soil and Water Conservation, Department Nashik

こしだす



UTR No. Amount in Rupecs 1615000 1615000 sbi.00437@sbi.co.in **UBIN0996335** Total Amount Rs IFSC Code ¥7. शासन निर्णय क्रमाक संक्रिण-1010/प्र.क्र.68/कोपा घ-5/ दिनांक 18 एप्रिल 2011 थे सहयत्र A/C No. 11292063033 150785737261614 Account No. **Elecronic Payment Advice** जोड पन्न -ब UNION BANK OF INDIA FCS CENTER 21/1 III FLOOR JELITTA TOWERS MISSION ROAD BENGALURU 560027 Date:- 15.07.2024 Name of Bank of Payee べるの MAHARASHTRA CAMPA Name of Payce J.S. Thete 9822301974 Cheque No:-869343 Sr.No. _

 $\Delta \left(\begin{array}{c} \text{Divisional accounts of elecer (II)} \\ \text{Soll and water conservation department} \\ \end{array} \right)$ Mashi KQ

DISTRICT WATER CONSERVATION OFFICER Soil AND WATER CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT

Narhika

SSACLOS BINCHNIES

D vhete od eVTHETE CASH BOOKITHETE RTGSIS UZVATGS-2017URTGS STATEMENT FROM 04-2019 NEW (Autosaved)

16 JUL

Vite)

1840

(Sanat

						Uniir	ne payme	ent nist	ory mad	e by User A <u>c</u>	jency unde	
	⊽ Help											
Sno	Proposal Detail	Application_No	Application	Date of IN-	Amount	t to be Pai	id/Amoun	ıt Paid	Payment	Payment De	tail	Demand Letter
_			110 (1101)	LUINCILFE	(III Kai)				Status			
1	FP/MH/IRRIG/37261/2018 (/viewreport.aspx? pid=FP/MH/IRRIG/37261/2018) Storage Tank Mamdapur, Tal: Yeola, Dist: Nashik	IRRIG372612018614	4573726161 <i>4</i>	425 Sep 2022	CA: PCA: Safety Zone: NPV: Other Charges : Other Charges : Other	0/- , 0/- , 0/- , 1 0/-	Addi CA : CAT : Addi PA : WLCP nad SMC ; : :	D/- D/-		Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Mode of Payment Challan Generated On Transaction Date	Union Bank Of India NEFT/RTGS (Challan) :15 Jul 2024	Generated Challan (/UserAccount/Neft_Challan.aspx?pid=IRRIG372612018614)
					Charges : Total :	1615000/-						
2	FP/MH/IRRIG/37261/2018 (/viewreport.aspx? pid=FP/MH/IRRIG/37261/2018)	IRRIG372612018438	35737261438	825 Sep 2022	CA: PCA: Safety	0/- ,	^{2/-} Addi CA CAT : Addi PA	0/-	V Paid	Fund Demand Verified by Nodal		Demand Letter (/writereaddata/Fundpdf/081020221716226432_FPMHIRRIG372612018_User_Fund_Demanded_3320) Generated Challan (/UserAccount/Neft_Challan.aspx?pid=IRRIG372612018438)
	Storage Tank Mamdapur, Tal: Yeola, Dist: Nashik				Zone: NPV: No :	0/- , 27392508 , 0/-		0/-		Officer On Bank Name	Union Bank Of India	
					No : No : Total :	0/- 0/- 50412190	0/-			Mode of Payment Challan	NEFT/RTGS (Challan)	
										Generated On Transaction Date		

Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA